
HOWARD COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 
PURCHASING DEPARTMENT 

10910 Clarksville Pike 
Ellicott City, MD 21042 

(410) 313-6600 
http://www.hcpss.org/about-us/purchasing/  

 
ADDENDUM NO. 1 

(Total Pages - 1) 
 

January 6, 2022 
Invitation for Bids No. 031.22.B1 

Multi-Factor Authentication (MFA) USB FID02 Devices 
Opening Date:  January 26, 2022     Time:  10:00 A.M.  

 
The following shall be incorporated into the captioned solicitation as though included in the original 
documents issued.   
 
The Board of Education authorizes the following changes, clarification and/or attachments to the 
solicitation documents; however such changes shall not relieve the firm of their responsibilities as 
otherwise required by the solicitation documents.   
 
 
Changes             

 
 

1. Please send any and all Questions to Robert Gill at robert_gill@hcpss.org  
 

2. Any questions that were sent previously to Doug Pindell at his e-mail address Must Be Resent to 
Robert Gill in writing at the e-mail address above to be considered.  Mr. Pindell will no longer 
be the contact for this solicitation and his e-mail address will no longer be accepting 
communications.    
 

3. The last day for questions has been extended until January 18, 2022 no later than 11:00 AM. 
 

4. The Due date for submissions of this bid has been extended until January 26, 2022 at 10:00 AM 
 
 
 
 

Note: It is the bidder’s sole responsibility to monitor the HCPSS Purchasing website to ensure that they 
download any additional addendums or clarifications prior to submitting their bid or proposal and 
duly acknowledge receipt of and full understanding of said addendums on the proper bid submittal 
form.  Failure to do so may result in non-receipt of important information prior to the closing date and 
may render the bid or proposal non responsive and ineligible to award.  It is highly recommended that 
the submitting bidder ascertain if they have received all the addendums posted prior to submitting 
their bid/proposal.  Failure of any bidder to obtain any such addendum or interpretation shall not 
relieve the bidders company from any obligation under his/her proposal as submitted. 

mailto:robert_gill@hcpss.org

